
CALL A N D E R  COMMUNIT Y  COUN CIL
NOTIC E  OF  SCHED U L E D  MONTHL Y  MEETIN G S  2022

These meetings follow the Stirling Council Scheme of Establishment and are open to the public, who are 
invited to send notice of any matters they would like included on the agenda for discussion. Inclusion will be 
subject to the available time, but all requests will be noted.

Agendas will be posted the Friday before each meeting.

Monday  10  January  7.30  pm online via zoom 

Matters  of  special  concern  will  include:
- Members’ voting on a new co-opted member
- Follow up to presentations at December meeting
- Citizen of the Year nomination procedures
- LPP update: next steps and community involvement

2022  Dates:  Held  online  or  ‘live’  depending  on  offi cial  advice  at  the  time.
Monday 14 February
Monday 14 March
Monday 11 April followed by AGM.

The  subsequent  2022  dates  will  be confirmed  at  the  April  AGM
Monday 09 May
Monday 13 June
Monday 11 July
Monday 08 August
Monday 12 September
Monday 10 October
Monday 14 November
Monday 12 December

Send  us  your  comments  and  queries.

Visit our website: www.incallander.co.uk or post on the Our Callander Facebook page.
Updates to meetings agendas and current matters of concern will be found there.

We look forward to hearing from you and to your participation in the meetings.

Join Zoom Meeting
link details to follow

Susan  Holden
Chair,  Callander  Community  Council  
27.12  .21


